	STATE WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD
Mission:	The lowa State Workforce Development Board oversees the development and implementation of the state workforce development plan. The SWDB ensures that state workforce regions have the resources to support employment programs across the state.
	PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE
Date:	Friday, July 17, 2020
Time:	12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m.
Place:	Join Zoom Meeting https://iowaworks.zoom.us/j/632448018 One tap mobile
	+16468769923,,632448018# US
	Dial by your location +1 646 876 9923 US
	Meeting ID: 632 448 018
	Find your local number: <u>https://zoom.us/u/accp5dr1BB</u>

TENTATIVE AGENDA:

- I. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll call to establish quorum by Shelly Evans, Board Administrator.
- 3. **Action Item:** Approval of Meeting Agenda.
- 4. **Action Item:** Approval of Minutes from the May 15, 2020, State Workforce Development Board meeting.
- 5. Welcome by Lynn Schreder, Chair.
- 6. Director's Report by Director, Beth Townsend, Iowa Workforce Development.
- 7. Discussion on application for the ESF-RWP Grant b y Director, Beth Townsend, Iowa Workforce Development.
 - 7.1 Action Item: Approval of application for the ESF-RWP Grant.

- 8. Updates on consolidation requests and overview of next steps by Division Administrator, Michelle McNertney, Iowa Workforce Development.
- 9. Discussion on Employment Recovery NDWG and plans for the grant by Division Administrator, Michelle McNertney, Iowa Workforce Development.

ACCOMMODATIONS:

Accommodations are available upon request for individuals with disabilities. If you need an accommodation, please contact:

Shelly Evans, Board Administrator, <u>shelly.evans@iwd.iowa.gov</u>, (515) 725-5680

UPCOMING CALENDAR EVENTS:

- State Workforce Development Board Quarterly Meetings:
 - Ctober 23, 2020 The Well Resource Center, 419 E. Oskaloosa Street, Pella, IA